16-54379

ORIGINAL

Mark Thomas & Company, Inc.

FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES #157-S1411

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT to that Agreement for Services #157-S1411, made and
entered into by and between the County of El Dorado, a political subdivision of the State
of California (hereinafter referred to as "County"), and Mark Thomas & Company, Inc., a
corporation duly qualified to conduct business in the State of California, whose principal
place of business is 1960 Zanker Road, San Jose, California 95112, and whose local
office address is 7300 Folsom Boulevard, Suite 203, Sacramento, California 95826
(hereinafter referred to as "Consultant");

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Consultant has been engaged by County to provide design services during
construction for its U.S. 50/Silva Valley Parkway Interchange — Phase 1 Project for its
Community Development Agency pursuant to Agreement for Services #157-S1411,
dated October 29, 2013, incorporated herein and made by reference a part hereof
(herein after referred to as “Agreement”);

WHEREAS, the parties hereto have mutually agreed to amend the Agreement to increase
the not-to-exceed amount of the Agreement by $154,387.00, amending ARTICLE I,
Compensation for Services, and adding Amended Exhibit C;

WHEREAS, the parties hereto have mutually agreed to amend ARTICLE XVII, Notice to
Parties, to update County’s Notice Recipients;

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows on the
following terms and conditions:

. ARTICLE Ill, Compensation for Services, paragraphs C and E of the original
Agreement are amended in their entirety to read as follows:

C. For services provided herein and described as ltems of Work on Exhibit A,
Scope of Work, the cost allocation and subconsultant assignment per Item of
Work shall be in accordance with Amended Exhibit C, marked “Amended
Cost Proposal*,” incorporated herein and made by reference a part hereof.

E. The total amount of this Agreement, including all of the services detailed in
Exhibit A, and including any Optional Tasks which may be assigned, and
inclusive of all work of subconsultants, costs, expenses, and Work Orders
shall not exceed $492,387.00.

Mark Thomas & Company, Inc. Page 1 of 4 #157-S1411
First Amendment

20-1509 E 1 of 6



ARTICLE XVII, Notice to Parties, of the original Agreement is amended in its
entirety to read as follows:

ARTICLE XVII

Notice to Parties: All notices to be given by the parties hereto shall be in writing
and served by depositing same in the United States Post Office, postage prepaid
and return receipt requested. Notices to County shall be in duplicate and
addressed as follows:

To County: With a copy to:
County of El Dorado County of El Dorado
Community Development Agency Community Development Agency
Transportation Division Administration and Finance Division
2441 Headington Road 2850 Fairlane Court
Placerville, California 95667 Placerville, California 95667
Attn.: John H. Kahling, P.E. Attn.: Michele Weimer
Deputy Director, Engineering Administrative Services Officer
Headington Engineering Unit Contracts & Procurement Unit

or to such other location as County directs.

Notices to Consultant shall be addressed as follows:
Mark Thomas & Company, Inc.

7300 Folsom Bivd., Suite 230

Sacramento, California 95826

Attn.: Robert A. Himes
President

or to such other location as Consultant directs.

Except as herein amended, all other parts and sections of Agreement for Services
#157-S1411 shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

Mark Thomas & Company, Inc. Page 2 of 4 #157-S1411

First Amendment

20-1509 E 2 of 6



Requesting Contract Administrator Concurrence:

By: V/ CS/\-/ Dated

John H. Kahlirfg] P.E.

Deputy Director, Engineering
Headington Engineering Unit
Transportation Division
Community Development Agency

Requesting Division Concurrence:

By: Y%ﬁf(z/ %"\/‘ Dated:

Bard R. Lower’
Transportation Division Director
Community Development Agency

Requesting Department Concurrence:

By: # /l/f ’ WOM Dated:

Steveén M. Pedretti, Director
Community Development Agency

Mark Thomas & Company, Inc. Page 3 of 4

el

02%1/4

24617

#157-S1411
First Amendment

20-1509 E 3 of 6



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this First Amendment to
Agreement for Services #157-S1411 on the dates indicated below. The effective date
of this Amendment shall be August 1, 2015.

--COUNTY OF EL DORADO--

Lt "/",/{/,//
?D'ﬂ MK Ulacd
Board of Supervisors
“County”

Dated: ?// z// éi'

Attest:
James S. Mitrisin
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

-

By: Dated: i//gAQ

eputy Clerk

--MARK THOMAS & COMPANY, INC.--

By: ’Z' | — Dated: 3/3 2//(7
kob&d\! Himes\l N /
President
“Consultant”

By: EVYV] éﬂ’j Dated: Z/?Al] [l

Robert (Matt) Brogan
Corporate Secretary

Mark Thomas & Company, Inc. Page 4 of 4 #157-S1411
First Amendment

20-1509 E 4 of 6



O 1qiyx3 pspuswy
JUsWwpuaWY 1sdi4

LIYLS-LGL#

| Jo | abed

'ou| ‘Auedwo) @ sewoy] 3en

“MIOAA JO WS)| Yo YlM Pajeloosse S)S00 J0alIp pUB S89IAIas JUB)nsuooqgns Joj sdnyiew Aue jo 8AISN[oul 8Je SJUNoWY pagox3-0]-JON 8L .y

‘papasoxe ag Juawaalby ay} JO JUNOLIE PaoX8-0}-JoU [E}0} BU} [[BYS JUSA® OU U] ‘JeAcidde usplm s Jojelisiuiwpy joesiuo) s,Ajuno) o} joalgns
‘(syueynsuoogns Buipnjoul Jou) Uiy paliuSpI YIOAA JO SWe)| snoliea ay) Buowe pue jouuosied Buowe ulalay pajsi| sesuadxe sy ajeoo|esl

0} }sanbai Aew jue}jnsuo) 4obBpnq siy) Yim aoueplosoe ul papiacid aq o) sadIAIss Jo 8doos ay) Jo aouewlopuad ay) U] “Juswsealby sy} Joy 186png
pa80x8-0}-j0U [B}0} 8} JO Uoisodwod ay} sjussaldal HgIyxa siyl "AJuo sajewse ale YIoA\ JO swey| Buowe uopngulsip Jiay) pue sesuadxa ||,

00°28€26¥$ Juswaalby JO Junowy paadx3-o1-joN [ejoL
00°000'52$ ‘|ejoqng syse] |euondo
s18pJO YoM Aq paulwialad | 00°000°6Z$ sJopiQ YoM Aq paubissy | syse] [euoildO
00°.,8¢°L9¥$ :[ejoigqng H — v HIOAA JO sSwiayj
uoljejuUsWNUO|N|
*ou| ‘Auedwo) @ sewoy] Wep | 00°80e‘LELS pue ASAINg JO PJ02aY UOONIISU0D-1SO | “H YHOAA JO Wa)
sbuime.q
"ou| ‘Auedwo) @ sewoy] Mep | 00°000°01$ pJooay aledald/spiooay jodalold azijeuld | S YIOAA JO Wway|
JS[IWPUIAA O
/ ou| ‘Auedwo) @ sewoy] Yel | 00°000'62$ (jeoibojoseyouy) Hoddng uoionysuo) | "4 MJOAA JO Way
slaad % Jysa4
/ ou| ‘Auedwo) %@ sewoy] Yel | 00°0S.0E$ (Jeouyos|3/sjeubis) noddng uononisuoy) | 3 YJOAA JO Wy
(00°00G°2$) ou| ‘sejeloossy
VST :(00°005'9€$) Sejelo0ssy ||iy1004 (leyuswuoliauz/jesibololg)
/ ou| ‘Auedwo) B sewoy] Yen | 00°'62E'99$ Hoddng uoionssuo) | 'Q YIOAA JO Wy
Buninsuos uingyoelg
/ "ou| ‘Auedwo) g sewoy] 3en | 00°000'02$ (leoiuyosyo99)) yoddng uoiONIISUOD | "D YIOAA JO WY
ou| ‘Auedwo) % sewoy] Men | 00°000°091$ (jesouag)) yoddng uononssuo) | g MOAA 10 way
*ou| ‘Auedwo) @ sewoy] Yep | 00°000°02$ Juswabeue| 108lold | " YIOAA JO Wdy|
xxjunowy

pa99x3-0]-}JON

uonduosaqg

3IOM JO wiay

Jue}NSUOINS/JULR}NSUO)

LJesodold }s09 papuswy

D }qiyx3g pspuawy
LIPLS-LSL# STOINYTS J04 LNIJNITHOV
ou] ‘Auedwon ® sewoy] YJe

20-1509 E 5 of 6



COUNTY OF EL DORADO
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AGENCY
TRANSPORTATION DIVISION

INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM

Date: February 8, 2016

To: Steve Pedretti, CDA Director
Joe Harn, Auditor/Controller

From: Bard Lower, CDA Transportation Director
Subject: Delegation of Authority

| will be out of the office on vacation starting on Wednesday, February 10, 2016 and
returning on Tuesday, February 16, 2016.

During my absence, | am delegating my signature authority to John Kahling,
Deputy Director, Headington Engineering.

Bard Lower, Directo@Transportation Division

John Kahling, Depu%birectif Headington Engineering

cc Larry Combs, Interim CAO
Joe Harn, Auditor/Controller
Kate Sampson, Assistant Director Admin/Finance
Don Spear, Deputy Director, Maintenance & Operations
Andrew Gaber, Deputy Director, DRE
John Kahling, Deputy Director, Headington Engineering
Matt Smeltzer, Deputy Director, Fairlane Engineering
Ruth Young, Chief Fiscal Officer
Laura Friestad, Supervising Accountant Auditor, Admin/Finance
Melanie Young, Auditor/Controller's Office

kt

20-1509 E 6 of 6





