ORIGINAL

Mark Thomas & Company, Inc.

FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES #157-S1411

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT to that Agreement for Services #157-S1411, made and
entered into by and between the County of El Dorado, a political subdivision of the State
of California (hereinafter referred to as "County"), and Mark Thomas & Company, Inc., a
corporation duly qualified to conduct business in the State of California, whose principal
place of business is 1960 Zanker Road, San Jose, California 95112, and whose local
office address is 7300 Folsom Boulevard, Suite 203, Sacramento, California 95826
(hereinafter referred to as "Consultant");

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Consultant has been engaged by County to provide design services during
construction for its U.S. 50/Silva Valley Parkway Interchange — Phase 1 Project for its
Community Development Agency pursuant to Agreement for Services #157-S1411,
dated October 29, 2013, incorporated herein and made by reference a part hereof
(herein after referred to as “Agreement”);

WHEREAS, the parties hereto have mutually agreed to amend the Agreement to increase
the not-to-exceed amount of the Agreement by $154,387.00, amending ARTICLE I,
Compensation for Services, and adding Amended Exhibit C;

WHEREAS, the parties hereto have mutually agreed to amend ARTICLE XVII, Notice to
Parties, to update County’s Notice Recipients;

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows on the
following terms and conditions:

.  ARTICLE Ill, Compensation for Services, paragraphs C and E of the original
Agreement are amended in their entirety to read as follows:

C. For services provided herein and described as ltems of Work on Exhibit A,
Scope of Work, the cost allocation and subconsultant assignment per Item of
Work shall be in accordance with Amended Exhibit C, marked “Amended
Cost Proposal*,” incorporated herein and made by reference a part hereof.

E. The total amount of this Agreement, including all of the services detailed in
Exhibit A, and including any Optional Tasks which may be assigned, and
inclusive of all work of subconsultants, costs, expenses, and Work Orders
shall not exceed $492,387.00.

Mark Thomas & Company, Inc. Page 1 of 4 #157-S1411
First Amendment



ARTICLE XVII, Notice to Parties, of the original Agreement is amended in its
entirety to read as follows:

ARTICLE XVII

Notice to Parties: All notices to be given by the parties hereto shall be in writing
and served by depositing same in the United States Post Office, postage prepaid
and return receipt requested. Notices to County shall be in duplicate and
addressed as follows:

To County: With a copy to:
County of El Dorado County of El Dorado
Community Development Agency Community Development Agency
Transportation Division Administration and Finance Division
2441 Headington Road 2850 Fairlane Court
Placerville, California 95667 Placerville, California 95667
Attn.: John H. Kahling, P.E. Attn.: Michele Weimer
Deputy Director, Engineering Administrative Services Officer
Headington Engineering Unit Contracts & Procurement Unit

or to such other location as County directs.

Notices to Consultant shall be addressed as follows:
Mark Thomas & Company, Inc.

7300 Folsom Blvd., Suite 230

Sacramento, California 95826

Attn.: Robert A. Himes
President

or to such other location as Consultant directs.

Except as herein amended, all other parts and sections of Agreement for Services
#157-S1411 shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

Mark Thomas & Company, Inc. Page 2 of 4 #157-S1411

First Amendment



Requesting Contract Administrator Concurrence:

By: V/ 7?%/ Dated: ﬁ%///;

John H: Kahlind-P.E.

Deputy Director, Engineering
Headington Engineering Unit
Transportation Division
Community Development Agency

Requesting Division Concurrence:

/ ﬂS/L ‘/ i Dated:

Bard R. Lowér” @
Transportation Division Director
Community Development Agency

Requesting Department Concurrence:

By: % M W’ Dated:

Stéven M. Pedretti, Director
Community Development Agency

Mark Thomas & Company, Inc. Page 3 of 4

ﬂﬁlﬁ/,

2/16/1L

#157-S1411
First Amendment



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this First Amendment to
Agreement for Services #157-S1411 on the dates indicated below. The effective date
of this Amendment shall be August 1, 2015.

--COUNTY OF EL DORADO--

Dated: ‘/// f/ (&

Board of Supervisors
“County”

Attest:
James S. Mitrisin
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

By: l Dated: Z///f/é

Deputy Clerk

--MARK THOMAS & COMPANY, INC.--

By: %LV % Dated: 'é/éZ;//(a

F&obert A. h‘imes ¢
President

“Consultant”

By: va‘ @W Dated: 7—/24!/(0

Robert (Matt) Brogan
Corporate Secretary

Mark Thomas & Company, Inc. Page 4 of 4 #157-S1411
First Amendment



O 1qiyx3 pspuswy
Juswipuswy 1s4i4

LIvLS-LSL#

| Jo | abed

‘ou| ‘Auedwo) B sewoy | Miep

HOAN JO WS)| Yoea UM pajeloosse SJSoo Joallp pue SadIAIas JuB)nsuooqns Joj sdnyiew AUe Jo 8AISN[OU| 84 SJUNOWY Paadx3-01-JoN auUl.,.,

"Papa90Xa 89 Juswaalby 8y} JO JUNoWEe pesdXxs-0}-jou []0} aU) [|BYS JUSAS OU U] ‘[eAcidde UsHLM S J0JeliSIUulWpY JOBJUOD S,AlUNoD o) 103lqns
‘(sjueynsuoogns Buipnjoul Jou) uisiay paljuSpl IOAA JO SWa}| snoweA sy} Buowe pue |suuosiad Buowe ulaiay pajsl| sasuadxa ay} 8)eoo|[esl

0} }senbai Aew jueynsuo) ‘}ebpng siy} yim soueploode uj papiroid aq o) SedlAISs Jo 8doos ay) Jo soueuwiomad ay) uj “Juswaalby siy} 1oy 3eBpng
pe80Xe-0}-jou [ejo} dY) Jo uolisodwod 8y} sjussaidal Jiqiyxa siyL "AJuo sejewise ale IO Jo swiay| Buowe uonnquisip Jley) pue sesuadxa ||y,

0028€726%$ Juswaalby jo Junowy pesdx3-01-jON [ejoL
00°000°6Z$ :|ejoiqng syse [euondo
s18pIQ YoM Aq paulwialag | 00°000°G2$ sJopiQ YoM Aq paubissy | syse] JeuondO
00°,8¢°L9¥$ :lejoiqng H — v YIOAA JO swiay|
uoljejusWnUO|N|
"ou| ‘Auedwo) B sewoy| Men | 00°'808‘LELS pue ASAING JO pPJ02aY UOIONIISUOD-ISOd | "H YO JO W)
sbuimelq
"ou| ‘Auedwo) B sewoy] 3en | 00°000°01L$ ploday aledald/splooay josloid dzijeulq | ) JOAA JO W)
J3[JIWPUIAA Oy
/ "ou| ‘Auedwo) g sewoy] Yep | 00°000'62$ (leoibojoseyouy) oddng uoionisuoy | "4 YIOAA JO Wa))
slead % 1ys4
/ "ou] ‘Auedwo) @ sewoy] Yep | 00°0S2‘0€$ (leoyos|3/sjeubis) poddng uononisuoD | 3 MIOAA Jo wa))
(00°005°L$) "ou] ‘sejelo0ssy
VST :(00°005'9€$) Se)eI00SsY ||IY1004 (leyuswuoliauz/jeoibojoig)
/ "ou] ‘Auedwog @ sewoy] Ml | 00°6Z£99% poddng uoionJjsuo) | "Q YIOAA JO Wy
puninsuo) uingyoe|g
/ "ou] ‘Auedwog » sewoy] Yl | 00°000°0Z$ (Jeoluyosjoan)) pyoddng uopoNSUOD | "D MJOAA JO WY
*ou| ‘Auedwo) B sewoy] Yep | 00°000°09L$ (lesauan)) poddng uononssuo) | "g YIOAA JO Wd)|
*ou| ‘Auedwo) g sewoy] Yepw | 00°000°02$ Juswabeuel 108fold | " YIOAA JO Wway
rsjunowy

jue}lNSUOOQNg/UL}NSUO)

pa29x3-0]-}O0N

uondiosaqg

HOM J0 W)

«Jesodoud 3so9 papusawy

2 Hqiyx3 papuswy
LIVLS-LGL# SIOIAYTS HO4 LNIJNIIFHOV
*ou| ‘Auedwon @ sewoy] Jiep




COUNTY OF EL DORADO
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AGENCY
TRANSPORTATION DIVISION

INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM

Date: February 8, 2016

To: Steve Pedretti, CDA Director
Joe Harn, Auditor/Controller

From: Bard Lower, CDA Transportation Director
Subject: Delegation of Authority

I will be out of the office on vacation starting on Wednesday, February 10, 2016 and
returning on Tuesday, February 16, 2016.

During my absence, | am delegating my signature authority to John Kahling,
Deputy Director, Headington Engineering.

2, Do

Bard Lower, Directo@Transpor’tation Division

John Kahling, Deput@birectbﬁ Headington Engineering

cc Larry Combs, Interim CAO
Joe Harn, Auditor/Controller
Kate Sampson, Assistant Director Admin/Finance
Don Spear, Deputy Director, Maintenance & Operations
Andrew Gaber, Deputy Director, DRE
John Kahling, Deputy Director, Headington Engineering
Matt Smeltzer, Deputy Director, Fairlane Engineering
Ruth Young, Chief Fiscal Officer
Laura Friestad, Supervising Accountant Auditor, Admin/Finance
Melanie Young, Auditor/Controller's Office

kt



